504501045 08/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4547749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIANMING LI	07/25/2017
ZHENG LIU	07/25/2017
JIANPING SUN	07/25/2017
CHENGSHUN ZHANG	07/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUIZHOU SANHUA INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	ZONE 14, ZHONGKAI HI-TECH DEVELOPMENT ZONE	
City:	HUIZHOU, GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	516006	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	15674551				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: charles ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484

Address Line 2: GENERAL POST OFFICE
Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HUAX-1704-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES S. HO
SIGNATURE:	/charles ho/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif source=Executed assignment#page2.tif source=Executed assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504501045 REEL: 043277 FRAME: 0386

source=Executed assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Appli	cation	Docket Number: HUA	<u> </u>	
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)						
made an inventi	on entitled:			TIVE ADJUSTABLE F		
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	United States	Š		
was filed in	n the U.S. F	ntly herewith Patent and Trademar ation Serial No.:	k Office on	<u>,</u> ,		
		Huizhou Sanhua I	ndustrial Co.,	Ltd.		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add	ress and	Zone 14, Zhongka	i Hi-Tech Dev	elopment Zone, Huizh	nou, Guangdong 516006	
Country)		China				
	is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.						
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.						
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
Typed or Printed Name Signature Date						
SIGNATURE	li a	omina Li	<i>9</i> 85.	- 1 00 E	75 July 2017	

Jianming Li 3 J. M 25 July 2017

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: HUAX-1704-USPT					
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:					
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)					
made an inventi	on entitled:			ATIVE ADJUSTABLE NTROL METHOD T	E HIGH-VOLTAGE DC 'HEREOF
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	United States).	
was filed in	n the U.S. I	ntly herewith Patent and Trademar ation Serial No.:	k Office on	<u>y</u>	
•	,	Huizhou Sanhua I	ndustrial Co.,	Ltd.	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add	lress and	Zone 14, Zhongka	i Hi-Tech Dev	elopment Zone, Hu	izhou, Guangdong 516006
Country)		China			
is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.					
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.					
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.					
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.					
Typed or Printed Name Signature Date					
SIGNATURE	71	ana Liu	>	Y J.	25. ledve2047

刻处 25 July 2017

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent Applic	ation	Docket Number: <u>H</u> I	JAX-1704-USPT
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:					
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)					
made an in√enti	on entitled:			TIVE ADJUSTABLE	HIGH-VOLTAGE DC HEREOF
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	United States	×	
was filed i	n the U.S. F	ntly herewith Patent and Trademark ation Serial No.:	COffice on	<u>.</u> ,	
810.100.44		Huizhou Sanhua In	dustrial Co.,	Ltd.	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add	lress and	Zone 14, Zhongkai	Hi-Tech Dev	elopment Zone, Hui	zhou, Guangdong 516006
Country)		China			
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title and i	nterest in and	to said invention an	d the Letters Patent to be
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.					
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.					
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.					
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.					
	Typed o	Printed Name	Sig	gnature	Date
SIGNATURE	Jia	nning Sun		n 3 1 %	July 25: 2017

SIGNATURE Jianping Sun July 25, 2017

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Applic	cation	Docket Numl	ber: HUAX-1704-USPT	
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Chengs	shun Zhang				
made an inventi	on entitled:	MDE-RANGE POS POWER SUPPLY			TABLE HIGH-VOLTAGE DC HOD THEREOF	
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	United States	S:		
was filed in	n the U.S. F	ntly herewith Patent and Trademark ation Serial No.:				
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country) Huizhou Sanhua Industrial Co., Ltd. Zone 14, Zhongkai Hi-Tech Development Zone, Huizhou, Guangdong 5160 China					ne, Huizhou, Guangdong 516006	
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title and i	nterest in and	d to said invent	tion and the Letters Patent to be	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.						
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.						
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
	Typed o	r Printed Name	Sig	gnature	Date	
CICNATURE	A	surprocessor workertaken in	2 1/2 2	. 12.	AF 300 AA37	

SIGNATURE Chengshun Zhang 25 July 2017

PATENT (HUAX-1704-USPT/00639000v1) **RECORDED: 08/14/2017** REEL: 043277 FRAME: 0391